Publ. 1 - AM0710 - A 12 / 2001 / FB Replaces : L14 - 10710 - 1
         Hybrid pump
variable & fixed flow
           double & triple  zp17
T6H piston & vane pump
FEATURES
The hybrid pump is a combination of fixed displacement vane pump B, C, D cartridges
combined with a variable cartridge of PV20 or PV29 piston pump. The cartridges are

Nadia
11
ORDERING CODE & OPERATING CHARACTERISTICS - T6H29D SERIES
Model No. T6H29D  - 042   -   1  L  1  B   -   2  F  0  M  0  -  00   -   ....
Series and capacity P1
(rotating group)
3.78 in3/rev.
Cam ring P2
(Delivery at 0 PSI & 1200 RPM)
014 = 15.09 GPM
017 = 18.45 GPM
020 = 20.93 GPM
024 = 25.20 GPM
028 = 28.44 GPM
031 = 31.16 GPM
035 = 35.19 GPM
038 = 38.14 GPM
042 = 43.12 GPM
045 = 46.19 GPM
050 = 50.09 GPM
Type of shaft
1 = keyed (SAE C)
3 = splined (SAE C)
Direct. of rotation (view on shaft end)
R = clockwise
L = counter-clockwise
Seal class
1 = S1 (BUNA N)
5 = S5 (VITON)
Design letter
OPERATING CHARACTERISTICS - TYPICAL [115 SUS]
Modification
Porting combination
Depend on the rotation - See page 26
Variables port
Variables flanges connections
4 bolts SAE flange (J518c)
0  = UNC thread
M = metric thread
Control accessories
0 = Maxi flow
9 = 90 % maxi flow
8 = 80 % maxi flow
7 = 70 % maxi flow
6 = 60 % maxi flow
5 = 50 % maxi flow
Control
C = Compensator
F = RC pilot operated compensator
L = RC pilot operated compensator
       "load sensing"
Connection (drain + vent.)
0 = ext. drain + UNF thread
2 = ext. drain + BSPP thread
3 = int. drain + UNF thread
4 = int. drain + BSPP thread
Pressure
port
Series Volumetric
Displacement Vi
Flow qVe [GPM], n = 1800 RPM Input power P [HP], n = 1800 RPM
p = 0 PSI p = 2000 PSI p = 3500 PSI p = 100 PSI p = 2000 PSI p = 3500 PSI
P2
014 2.90 in3/rev 22.64 20.46 18.82 4.02 29.31 49.34
017 3.55 in3/rev 27.68 25.50 23.86 4.31 35.20 59.64
020 4.00 in3/rev 31.39 29.21 27.57 4.53 39.52 67.21
024 4.80 in3/rev 37.81 35.63 33.99 4.91 47.02 80.32
028 5.50 in3/rev 42.66 40.48 38.84 5.19 52.68 90.23
031 6.00 in3/rev 46.75 44.57 42.93 5.43 57.45 98.58
035 5.80 in3/rev 52.79 50.61 48.97 5.78 64.50 110.91
038 7.30 in3/rev 57.21 55.03 53.39 6.04 69.66 119.94
0421) 8.30 in3/rev 64.68 62.50 60.86 6.47 78.37 135.19
0451) 8.90 in3/rev 69.29 67.11 65.47 6.74 83.75 144.61